On this the 13th day of	Мау	2024, the Comr	nssioners' Court, with the fo	llowing members being pro	AGENDA ITEM CA 8
Christop	her Boedeker	-	County Judge		FY 2024
Rick Bailey		-	Commissioner Pct #1		
Kenny H	Kenny Howell		Commissioner Pct #2		
Mike White		-	Commissioner Pct #3		
Larry Woolley		-	Commissioner Pct #4		
The following proceedings we	ere had, to-wit:				
THAT WHEREAS, then Johnson County, and	retofore, on Septe	mber 5, 2023 th	ne Court heard and approved	d the budget for the year 2	024 for
WHEREAS, on proper similar kind and fund. The tr			Court has transferred an exis I of the budget.	sting budget surplus to a b	udget of a
The following transfe	ers to said budget	are hereby auth	orized:		
Department Name:	Roa		Bridge Pct. 3	Department #:	6140
TRANSFER <u>FROM</u> :					
ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME			ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Operating Reserve			0170-6140-53970-HS		4,508.00
		TOT	AL TRANSFERRED FROM:		\$4,508.00
TRANSFER <u>TO</u> :					
ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME			ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Bldg./Property Repair & Maint.			0170-6140-53520-HS		4,508.00
				·	
		т	OTAL TRANSFERRED TO:		\$4,508.00
EXPLANATION: AC repairs					
Department Head:				Date:	
THE COUNTY OF JOHNSON	~>	1	ROUND DOLLARS ONLY	Court	Decision
THE COUNT OF JOHNJON	10	)	COULD DOLL IND ONLY		
BY: <u>Christiepher Boedeker, County Judge</u> Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4, Judge Pro Tem					
<sup>timissioners</sup> Contact and the second					

May 13, 2024